Subtotal for NPA  5,159,750 697,775 4,461,975 697,775 -

Other items such as guarantees,

loan commitments, etc. which

are in the scope of Ind AS 109

but not covered   under   current

Income Recognition, Asset

Classification and Provisioning

(IRACP) norms

Stage 1 - - - - -

Stage 2 - - - - -

Stage 3 - - - - -

Subtotal  - - - - -

Total Stage 1 12,348,716 30,872 12,317,844 30,872 -

Stage 2 - - - - -

Stage 3 5,159,750 697,775 4,461,975 697,775 -

Total 17,508,465 728,647 16,779,819 728,647 -

Aurum Capital Projects Limited   Annual Report 2019-2020

Page | 54

FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS
This note explains the principal adjustments made by the Company in restating its Previous GAAP financial statements, including the

balance sheet as at 1 April 2018 and the financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 March 2019 to comply with Ind AS.

i) Comparative Balance sheet as at 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019

Particulars Notes  As at 31 March 2018   As at 31 March 2019

Previous

GAAP

Adjustments Ind AS Previous

GAAP

Adjustmen

ts

Ind AS

ASSETS

Financial Assets

a) Cash and Cash Equivalents 3 3,020,999 - 3,020,999 4,129,529 - 4,129,529

b) Bank Balance other than

included in Cash and Cash

Equivalents

4 892,980 - 892,980 945,385 - 945,385

c) Receivables

i. Trade receivables 5 300,227 - 300,227 300,227 - 300,227

ii. Other receivables  -  - - - -

d) Loans 6 16,382,391 442,910 16,825,301 16,864,368 297,487 17,161,855

e) Investments 7 4,900,010 1,748,042 6,648,052 6,648,052 496,302 7,144,353

Total Financial Assets (I)  25,496,607 2,190,952 27,687,559 28,887,561 793,789 29,681,349

Non- Financial Assets

a) Current Tax Assets (Net)  - - - - - -

b) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 8 (2,383) (569,647) (572,029) (32,628) (583,529) (616,157)

c) Property, Plant and

Equipments

9 84,526 - 84,526 67,618 - 67,618

d) Other Non-Financial

Assets

10 6,570,101 - 6,570,101 5,045,141 - 5,045,141

Total Non- Financial Assets (II)  6,652,244 (569,647) 6,082,598 5,080,131 (583,529) 4,496,602

Total Assets (I+II)  32,148,851 1,621,305 33,770,157 33,967,692 210,260 34,177,951

   LIABILITIES AND

EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities

a) Payables 11 176,629 - 176,629 176,629 - 176,629

b) Other financial liabilities 12 161,150 - 161,150 126,402 - 126,402

Total Financial Liabilities

(I)

 337,779 - 337,779 303,031 - 303,031

Non-financial Liabilities

a) Current tax liabilities (Net)  - - - - - -

b)  Provisions 13 40,956 - 40,956 42,161 - 42,161

c) Other non-financial

liabilities

14 148,217 - 148,217 100,380 - 100,380

Total Non-Financial Liabilities

(II)
 189,173 - 189,173 142,541 - 142,541

Total Liabilities (I+II)  526,952 - 526,952 445,572 - 445,572

EQUITY

a) Equity Share capital 15 32,105,000 - 32,105,000 32,105,000  32,105,000

b) Other Equity  (483,100) 1,621,305 1,138,205 1,417,120 210,260 1,627,380

Total Equity (III)  31,621,900 1,621,305 33,243,205 33,522,120 210,260 33,732,380

Total Liabilities and Equity

(I+II+III)

 32,148,852 1,621,305 33,770,157 33,967,692 210,260 34,177,952

ii) Comparative Statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31 March 2019

Particulars Notes Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Revenue from Operations

(i) Interest Income 16 1,997,184 (146,641) 1,850,543

(ii) Fees and Commission Income 17 133,500 - 133,500

(iii)Net gain on fair value changes  18 - 1,219 1,219

Total Revenue from Operations  2,130,684 (145,423) 1,985,261

Other Income  - - -

Total Income (I+II)  2,130,684 (145,423) 1,985,261

Aurum Capital Projects Limited   Annual Report 2019-2020

Page | 55

Expenses

(i) Finance Costs 19 1,259 - 1,259

(v) Impairment on Financial Instruments 20 1,205 - 1,205

(vi) Employee Benefits Expenses 21 1,307,609 - 1,307,609

(vii) Depreciation and Amortisation 22 16,908 - 16,908

(ix) Other Expenses 23 489,216 - 489,216

Total Expenses  1,816,197 - 1,816,197
Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional Items and Tax (III-IV)  314,487 (145,423) 169,065

Exceptional Items  - - -

Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (V-VI)  169,065 - 169,065

Tax Expense:  - - -

(1) Current Tax  85,380 - 85,380

Current Year  46,684 - 46,684

Earlier Years  132,064 - 132,064

(2) Deferred Tax  44,128 - 44,128

Total Tax Expense  176,192 - 176,192
Profit/(Loss) for the year from Continuing Operations (VII-VIII)  138,296 (145,423) (7,127)
Profit/(Loss) From Discontinued Operations (After Tax)  - - -
Profit/(Loss) for the year (for continuing and discontinued

operations) (IX+X)
 138,296 (145,423) (7,127)

Other Comprehensive Income

(i)  Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss

   - Re-measurement of Defined Benefit Plans

   - Net Gain / (Loss) on Fair Value of Equity

Instruments

25 - 496,302 496,302

(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be

reclassified to Profit or Loss

   - Re-measurement of Defined Benefit Plans

 - - -

(iii) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss

   - Effective Portion of Gains and (Loss) on Hedging

Instruments in Cash Flow Hedge

 - - -

(iv) Income Tax relating to items that will be

reclassified to Profit or Loss

 - - -

Other Comprehensive Income  - 496,302 496,302

Total Comprehensive Income for the year (XI+XII)  138,296 350,879 489,175

Aurum Capital Projects Limited   Annual Report 2019-2020

Page | 56

Annex I

Schedule to theBalance Sheet of a non-deposit taking non-banking financial company

(as required in terms of paragraph 13 of Non-Banking Financial (Non-Deposit Accepting or Holding) Companies Prudential

Norms (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2007)

Sr. No. Particulars (Amount in Rs.)

 Liabilities side: Amount

outstanding

Amount overdue

1)  Loans and advances availed by the non- banking financial company inclusive

of interest accrued thereon but not paid-